The Parent Company reported a loss before tax of SEK -195 M (-185) for the first 6 months. Sales,
which consist largely of intra-Group services, amounted to SEK 42 M (23). Investments amounted to
SEK 2.0 M (0.5) during the first six months.

5Drott works with, among other things, so-called structured swaps (SEK 4.9 billion, 1.5 years), which, when their interest
rate (Stibor 3-month) exceeds 5.5-6.0 percent, convert from fixed to variable. With today’s interest rate forecasts, the
likelihood that the 3-month rate will exceed 5.5-6.0 percent within 1.7 years is considered very low. The swaps are reported
at their delta value, i.e. the likelihood that the fixed rate will convert to variable.

Interim report April-June 2003  11(17)

FOLLOWING THE CONCLUSION OF THE
REPORT PERIOD

Following the conclusion of the report period, Drott sold 34 properties for SEK 6.5 billion with a capital
gain of approximately SEK 147 M.

CHANGES IN THE PORTFOLIO June 30, 2003

Following the
report period

Pro forma
after sales

Property portfolio No. of
prop-
erties

Rentable
space
sq. m.

No. of
prop-
erties

Rentable
space
sq. m.

No. of
prop-
erties

Rentable
space
sq. m.

Inner city 106 586,000 -11 -87,000 95 499,000
Globen, Marievik, Alvik 21 362,000 -5 -184,000 16 178,000
Kista 17 310,000 -1 -27,000 16 283,000
Other, Stockholm region 163 914,000 -17 -95,000 146 819,000
Stockholm region  307 2,172,000 -34 -393,000 273 1,779,000
Uppsala 19 120,000 - - 19 120,000
Öresund region 100 537,000 - - 100 537,000
Gothenburg region 66 498,000 - - 66 498,000
Rest of Sweden 5 7,000 - - 5 7,000
Total 497 3,334,000 -34 -393,000 463 2,941,000

Annual rent, SEK M
Annual rent  3,671 -637 3,034
Vacant rent  398 -50 348
Annual rent incl. vacant rent  4,069 -687 3,382
Occupancy rate 90.2% 92.7% 89.7%

Thus far in 2003 (as of August 21), Drott has sold a total of 44 properties for SEK 6.7 billion. Of
the aggregate capital gain of SEK 193 M, SEK 147 M accrues in the third quarter.

Stockholm, August 21, 2003

Drott AB (publ)

Anders Böös
President

The interim report has not been reviewed by the company’s auditors.

Interim report April-June 2003  12(17)

   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Income statement
GROUP 3 months 6 months 12 months
 Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Jul-Jun Jan-Dec
SEK M 2003 2002 2003 2002 rolling 2002
Rental revenues 919 893 1,848 1,788 3,694 3,634